

**STATE Vs. Ashish & anr.
FIR NO. 659/22
PS Mangol Puri**

01.08.2022

Fresh case received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, ld. APP for the State.
Sh. R.N. Singh, ld. Counsel for accused Ashish.
Ms. Gul Afroz, ld. Counsel for accused Sunny.
Both accused persons produced from JC.

At request, put up for arguments on the aspect of charge on
23.09.2022.

**(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI – 01.08.2022_{ks}**