

**SC no. 716/22
STATE Vs. Sunny
FIR NO. 659/22
PS Mangol Puri
u/S. 392/397/34 IPC**

24.08.2022

**This is an application for bail moved on behalf of
accused Sunny.**

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, ld. APP for the State.

Ms. Chitra Goswami, ld. Counsel for accused.

Let report be called from the concerned IO for 27.08.2022.

**(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI – 24.08.2022**