

**State Vs. Sunny & ors.
SC No.716/22
FIR No.659/22
PS Mangol Puri**

23.09.2022

Present: Sh. P.K.Ranga, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for State.
Both persons stated to be on bail but absent.

Issue NBWs against accused with notices U/s. 446
Cr.P.C.to their surety for **31.10.2022**.

**(BABRU BHAN)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/ 23.09.2022**