

7 SC No. 716/2022
State Vs. Sunny & Ors.
FIR No. 659/2022
PS Mangol Puri

01.05.2023

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are absent.

Ms.Gul Afroz Ld. Counsel for accused Sunny.

Personal appearance of accused Sunny is exempted
on application filed by ld.counsel.

Issue NBW against accused Ashish along with
notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.PC, for 28.08.2023.

(BABRU BHAN)
ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/01.05.2023