

2 SC 716/2022
STATE Vs. SUNNY AND ORS.
FIR No. 659 /2022
PS Mangol Puri

28.08.2023

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons present on bail.
Sh. S. P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish.

An application has been moved seeking cancellation of NBWs issued against accused Ashish.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same stands allowed subject to fine of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in the Court. Fine deposited. Previous bail bond and surety bond stands restored.

Be put up for arguments on charge on **09.10.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/28.08.2023