

SC 716/2022
STATE Vs. SUNNY AND ORS.
FIR no.659 /2022
PS Mangol Puri

09.10.2023

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sunny is present.
Accused Ashish is absent.
Sh.S.P.Singh Ld. Defence counsel for the accused
Ashish.
Ms.Chinki Guliya Ld.Proxy Defence counsel for
accused Sunny

Matter is fixed for arguments on charge.

Ld. Defence counsel for accused Ashish has moved
an application for issuance of production warrants against
Ashish. It is stated in the application that accused Ashish is in
judicial custody in case FIR nos.611/23 & 587/23 both PS Raj
Park.

Issue Production warrants against accused Ashish
for next date of hearing. Ahlmad is directed to mention on
production warrants of accused Ashish that accused is on bail in
this case.

The application stands disposed off.

Put up for arguments on charge on **16.12.2023**.

BABRU BHAN
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/09.10.2023