

**SC No.716/22
State Vs. Ashish & Anr.
FIR No.659/22
PS : Mangol Puri**

16.12.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for
the State.
Accused Ashish on bail.
Accused Sunny not present.
Ms. Chinki Gulia, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Sunny.

Personal appearance of accused Sunny is
exempted for today on an application moved by Ld. Counsel.

At request, put up for argument on charge on
24.02.2024.

**(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/16.12.2023**